GROUP FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF ALPHA BANK CYPRUS LTD AS AT

31.12.2021

240

38. RISK MANAGEMENT (cont.)

38.2.1 Interest rate risk (cont.)

Based on this analysis and the scenarios of interest rate fluctuations applied, the corresponding

change in net interest income as well as the equity position for the securities measured at fair value

through other comprehensive income posted directly in equity. In the interest rate gap scenarios,

the variance is applicable up to the point it’s feasible (interest rate equals to zero), based on the

current interest rate curves per currency.

Interest rate variation

scenario (parallel fall or

rise in yield curves)

Sensitivity for net interest

income (annual)

(€’000)

Equity sensitivity

(€’000)

+200 b.p.   20.355   +200 b.p.

-200 b.p.   -1.666   -200 b.p.

 GROUP FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF ALPHA BANK CYPRUS LTD AS AT 31.12.2021

38. RISK MANAGEMENT (cont.)

38.2 Market risk (cont.)
38.2.1 INTEREST RATE RISK AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2021 (cont.)

 31.12.2021 1 to 30 days
1 month to 3

months
4 to 6 months 7 to 12 months 1 year to 5 years Over 5 years

Non-interest

bearings
Total

ASSETS €΄000 €΄000 €΄000 €΄000 €΄000 €΄000 €΄000 €΄000

Cash and balances with Central Banks
 1.009.985   -   -   -   -   -   54.848   1.064.833

Due from banks   60.070   168.561   -   -   -   -   -   228.631

Investment securities measured at fair value through

other comprehensive income   38.918   31.668   4.659   13.361   195.200   64.800   5.171   353.777

Investment securities measured at fair value through

profit or loss   4.389   4.389

Investment securities measured at amortised cost   7.698   372   195   263   80.800   88.700   -   178.028

Derivative financial assets   74   74

Loan and advances to corporates   148.450   303.118   44.762   673   4.581   1.140   -   502.724

Loans and advances to individuals
   178.093   297.197   39.763   6.781   34.950   3.866   -   560.650

Property, plant and equipment, Intangible assets and

investment property   -   -   -   -   -   -   38.412   38.412

Deferred tax assets, other assets and repossessed assets   -   -   -   -   -   -  23.996 23.996

Non-current assets held for sale   -   -   -   -   -   -   153.163   153.163

TOTAL ASSETS 1.443.288 800.916 89.379 21.078 315.531 158.506 279.979 3.108.677

Due to banks   427.856   4.568   24.700   -   1.946   5.068   74   464.212

Due to customers   312.356   167.625   233.348   404.588   818.039   348.946   -   2.284.902

Subordinated bonds   -  -   -   -   90.074   -   -  90.074

Derivative financial liabilities 557   557

Other liabilities and provisions 0 0 0 0 0 0 43.543 43.954

Liabilities related to non-current assets held for sale 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11

TOTAL LIABILITIES 740.769 172.193 258.048 404.588 910.059 354.014 44.039 2.883.710

EQUITY

Share capital   180.694 180.694

Convertible capital securities   64.000 64.000

Share premium   102.661 102.661

Reserved   4.970 4.970

Retained earnings   (127.358) (127.358)

Total Equity   224.967 224.967

Total Liabilities and Equity 740.769 172.193 258.048 404.588 910.059 354.014 269.006 3.108.677

OPEN EXPOSURE 702.519 628.723 (168.669) (383.510) (594.528) (195.508) 10.973 0

   CUMULATIVE EXPOSURE 702.519 1.331.242 1.162.573 779.063 184.535 (10.973) 0 0

 GROUP FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF ALPHA BANK CYPRUS LTD AS AT 31.12.2021

242

38. RISK MANAGEMENT (cont.)

38.2 Market risk (cont.)

38.2.1 INTEREST RATE RISK AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2020 (cont.)

 31.12.2020 1 to 30 days
1 month to 3

months
4 to 6 months

7 to 12

months

1 year to 5

years
Over 5 years

Non-interest

bearing
Total

ASSETS €΄000 €΄000 €΄000 €΄000 €΄000 €΄000 €΄000 €΄000

Cash and balances with Central Banks
   216.110   -   -   -   -   -   55.736   271.846